

POLICE JURY REGULAR MEETING

Lincoln Parish Police Jury Tuesday, January 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM Police Jury Meeting Room | 100 West Texas Avenue, Floor Three, Ruston, LA 71270

AGENDA

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the Lincoln Parish Police Jury at 318-513-6200 at least three working days before the meeting.

Call to Order

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance- Ms. Karen Ludley

Approval of Agenda

Public Comments on Agenda Items

Minutes of Prior Meeting- December 10, 2024

1. December 10, 2024

Committee Reports

- 2. Public Works Committee
- 3. Joint Economic Development & Planning/Solid Waste & Recycling Committees

Election of Officers

- 4. President
- Vice-President
- Administrator

New Business

- 7. North Louisiana Criminalistics Laboratory 2024 Amended and 2025 Proposed Budgets
- 8. Re-Direct ACT 776 Appropriation In The Amount of \$150,000.00 And Authorize President To Execute Cooperative Endeavor Agreement Related Thereto
- 9. Authorize President to Execute CEA For ACT 776 Appropriation In The Amount of \$225,000.00
- 10. Authorize Engagement of Hart & Co, LLC For Federal Appropriation Request Preparation

Resolutions

- 11. Uniform Relocation Assistance and Real Property Acquisition Act Compliance
- 12. Authorizing Submittal of Community Water Enrichment Fund (CWEF) Application On Behalf Of The Mineral Springs Water System

13. Authorizing Submittal of Local Government Assistance Program (LGAP) Application For Improvements At The North Louisiana Exhibition Center

Appointments

- 14. Waterworks District No. 1- Mr. Scott Futrell
- 15. Tremont Water District:
 - A. Mr. John McClain, Sr.
 - B. Mr. Walter McElduff
- 16. Waterworks District No. 2- Ms. Lisa Mangum
- 17. Mt. Olive Waterworks District:
 - A. Ms. Shalena Johnson
 - B. Ms. Mertrude Douglas
 - C. Mr. Charlie Hudson
- 18. Lincoln Parish Library Board of Control- Ms. Stephanie Smith
- 19. Lincoln Parish Fire Protection District No. 1:
 - A. Mr. Anthony Garrison
 - B. Mr. Clark Canterbury
- 20. North Louisiana Exhibition Center Commission- Mr. Patrick Patton
- 21. Ruston/Lincoln Convention & Visitor's Bureau:
 - A. Mrs. Mallory Patterson (Historic Downtown District)
 - B. Mr. Chris Wyatt (City of Ruston)
 - C. Mr. Matt Pullin (Lincoln Parish Police Jury)

Travel

22. Police Jury Association of Louisiana Convention, February 12-14, 2025, Baton Rouge, Louisiana

Budget Report- Mr. Michael Sutton, Treasurer

Other Business and Reports

Public Comments

Adjourn